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1．Transmission (1)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-184-200-1 T/M (E) ASSY 1 T/M(E)ASSY
2 0337-184-210-0 Gear Case E (L) COMP 1 ｷﾞﾔｹｰｽE(L)COMP
3 0337-184-220-0 Gear Case E (R) COMP 1 ｷﾞﾔｹｰｽE(R)COMP
4 0343-115-011-0 ：28 Under Guard 1 ｱﾝﾀﾞｰｶﾞｰﾄﾞ
5 3614-101-005-0 Plug 1 ｱﾀﾏﾂｷﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ

6 V720-101-900-6 O Ring P6 1 Oﾘﾝｸﾞ
7 V200-260-601-0 Bolt M6X10 1 ﾎﾞﾙﾄ
8 V201-260-809-0 Bolt M8X90 3 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
9 V201-260-811-5 Bolt M8X115 4 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
10 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 12 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ

11 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 7 S.W
12 V304-260-008-0 Nut 2ｼﾕ M8 7 ｺｶﾞﾀﾅﾂﾄ
13 V201-261-016-0 bolt M10X160 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
14 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 2 S.W
15 8935-058-026-0 Washer 2 SPｳｹｻﾞｶﾞﾈ

16 3740-111-030-0 Push Rod Metal 2 ﾌﾟﾂｼﾕﾛﾂﾄﾞﾒﾀﾙ
17 V720-101-901-0 O Ring P10 2 Oﾘﾝｸﾞ
18 V720-102-401-6 O Ring P16 1 Oﾘﾝｸﾞ
19 V304-260-010-0 Nut 2ｼﾕ M10 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾅﾂﾄ
20 3560-102-029-1 Oil Cap 1 ﾁﾕｳﾕｾﾝ

Part No. Part Name

16

16

15

132

14
12

12

12

19

18

20

6

1
5

4

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

17
17

7

9

9

8
8

3



-2-

1. Transmission (2)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-110-015-0 Input Shaft (A) 1 ﾆｭｳﾘｮｸｼﾞｸ(A)
2 0337-110-016-0 Change Gear (25-37) 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞｷﾞﾔ(25-37)
3 V600-110-630-3 Bearing 6303 1 R.B.B
4 V600-110-620-2 Bearing 6202 3 R.B.B
5 V744-117-350-8 Oil Seal TC17358 1 ｵｲﾙｼ-ﾙ

6 0337-110-017-0 Counter Shaft (A) 1 ｶｳﾝﾀｼｬﾌﾄ(A)
7 0337-110-018-0 Counter Gear 45 (A) 1 ｶｳﾝﾀｷﾞﾔ45(A)
8 0337-110-019-0 Counter Gear 10 (A) 1 ｶｳﾝﾀｷﾞﾔ10(A)
9 0337-110-021-0 Counter Gear 33 (A) 1 ｶｳﾝﾀｷﾞﾔ33(A)
10 0337-110-022-0 Collar (15) 2 ｶﾗｰ(15)

11 0337-110-023-0 Collar (11) 2 ｶﾗｰ(11)
12 V600-110-620-3 Bearing 6203 2 R.B.B
13 0337-110-024-0 Back Counter Shaft (A) 1 ﾊﾞｯｸｶｳﾝﾀｼｬﾌﾄ(A)
14 0337-110-025-0 Back Gear 43 (A) 1 ﾊﾞｯｸｷﾞﾔ43(A)
15 0337-110-026-0 Back Gear 31 (A) 1 ﾊﾞｯｸｷﾞﾔ31(A)

16 0337-110-027-0 Back Gear 31 (A-2) 1 ﾊﾞｯｸｷﾞﾔ31(A-2)
17 0337-110-028-0 Collar (8) 1 ｶﾗｰ(8)
18 0337-110-029-0 Collar (55) 1 ｶﾗｰ(55)
19 V744-115-300-7 Oil Seal TC15307 1 ｵｲﾙｼ-ﾙ
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1．Transmission (3)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0317-110-012-1 Side Clutch Shaft (195) 1 ｻｲﾄﾞｸﾗﾂﾁｼﾔﾌﾄ(195)
2 0317-110-013-1 Center Gear (195) 1 ｾﾝﾀｰｷﾞﾔ(195)
3 V705-140-037-0 Snap Ring (Hole) 37 2 Cｶﾞﾀﾄﾒﾜ(ｱﾅ)
4 0337-110-012-0 Clutch Gear (250) 2 ｸﾗﾂﾁｷﾞﾔ(250)
5 3740-111-023-0 Clutch Spring 2 ｿｳｺｳｸﾗﾂﾁｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ

6 3740-111-024-0 Clutch Spring Holder 2 ｿｳｺｳｸﾗﾂﾁｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞｳｹ
7 V600-110-620-3 Bearing 6203 2 R.B.B
8 0317-110-015-0 Brake Metal 2 ﾌﾞﾚｰｷﾒﾀﾙ
9 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 6 S.W
10 3737-111-031-0 Bolt (seal lock) M8X22 6 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(ｼ-ﾛﾂｸ)

11 3100-107-001-0 Shifter Arm 2 ｿｳｺｳｼﾌﾀｱ-ﾑ
12 0343-110-014-0 Shifter Arm Pin 2 ｿｳｺｳｼﾌﾀｱｰﾑﾋﾟﾝ
13 2703-101-020-0 Shifter Arm 4 ｼﾌﾀｶﾗ-
14 3740-111-029-0 Side Clutch Bush Rod 2 ｻｲﾄﾞｸﾗﾂﾁﾌﾟｼﾕﾛﾂﾄﾞ
15 3740-111-049-0 ：28 Side Clutch Arm (L) 1 ｻｲﾄﾞｸﾗﾂﾁｱ-ﾑ(L)

16 3740-111-050-0 ：28 Side Clutch Arm (R) 1 ｻｲﾄﾞｸﾗﾂﾁｱ-ﾑ(R)
17 0337-115-011-1 Pin (12X90) 1 ﾋﾟﾝ(12X90)
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1．Transmission (4)　

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-110-031-0 Change Shifter Rod (A) 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞｼﾌﾄﾛｯﾄﾞ(A)
2 0337-110-032-0 Change Cover (A) 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞｼﾌﾀ(A)
3 1122-231-016-0 Spring (HC020) 1 ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ(HC020)
4 V682-200-000-8 Steel Ball 1 ｽﾁｰﾙﾎﾞｰﾙ
5 0337-110-400-1 Change Arm (A) COMP 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞｱｰﾑ(A)COMP

6 V500-164-003-0 Split Pin 4X30 1 ﾜﾘﾋﾟﾝ
7 0337-110-500-1 Brake (62) ASSY 1 ﾌﾞﾚｰｷ(62)ASSY
8 0337-110-051-1 Brake Packing 1 ﾌﾞﾚｰｷﾊﾟｯｷﾝ
9 V704-140-014-0 Snap Ring (jig) 14 1 Cｶﾞﾀﾄﾒﾜ(ｼﾞｸ)
10 V211-260-802-0 Bolt M8X20 3 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(S)
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1．Transmission (5)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-184-240-0 Wheel Shaft E (L) COMP 1 ﾎｲﾙｼｬﾌﾄE(L)COMP
2 V600-110-620-5 Bearing 6205 2 R.B.B
3 V744-125-350-7 Oil Seal TC25357 2 ｵｲﾙｼ-ﾙ
4 V742-125-350-5 Oil Seal VC25355 2 ｵｲﾙｼ-ﾙ
5 0337-184-260-0 Wheel Shaft E (R) COMP 1 ﾎｲﾙｼｬﾌﾄE(R)COMP
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1．Transmission (6)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0331-210-213-1 ：28 Pipe Holder 2 ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟｳｹｶﾞﾈ
2 V211-261-002-5 Bolt (S) M10X25 4 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(S)
3 V201-260-812-5 Bolt  M8X125 1 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
4 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 2 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
5 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 1 S.W

6 V304-260-008-0 Nut 2ｼﾕ M8 1 ｺｶﾞﾀﾅﾂﾄ
7 0337-120-021-0 ：28 Sprocket 2 ｽﾌﾟﾛｹｯﾄ(213)
8 0337-120-012-1 Pin (10X69) 2 ﾋﾟﾝ(10X69)
9 V500-162-501-5 Split Pin 2.5X15 2 ﾜﾘﾋﾟﾝ
10 V410-260-010-0 Washer 10 2 ｺｶﾞﾀｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
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2．Frame･Carriage (1)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-212-450-0 ：28 Frame (XG25) COMP 1 ﾌﾚｰﾑ(XG25)COMP
2 0337-255-200-1 ：28 Hook Lever (A) COMP 1 ﾌｯｸﾚﾊﾞｰ(A)COMP
3 8935-004-013-0 Clutch Return Spring 1 ｸﾗﾂﾁﾘﾀ-ﾝSP
4 8935-005-021-0 Clutch Tension Wahser 1 ｸﾗﾂﾁﾃﾝｼﾖﾝｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
5 V500-163-002-5 Split Pin 3X25 1 ﾜﾘﾋﾟﾝ

6 0331-250-013-0 Stopper H22 2 ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟｰH22
7 V201-260-803-0 Bolt M8X30 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
8 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 2 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
9 1122-725-012-0 U-nut b(M8) 2 Uﾅｯﾄ(M8)
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2．Frame･Carriage (2)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-254-350-0 ：28 Frame (XG25) COMP 1 ﾉｰﾏﾙﾆﾀﾞｲ(XG25)COMP
2 4201-220-019-0 Set Knob (M8X20) 4 ｾﾂﾄﾉﾌﾞ(M8X20)
3 8935-001-064-0 Crank Pin Spring 4 ｸﾗﾝｸﾋﾟﾝSP
4 V201-261-205-0 Bolt M12X50 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
5 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 4 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ

6 V300-260-012-0 Nut M12 4 ﾅﾂﾄ
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2．Frame･Carriage (3)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 8935-005-031-0 Cover Spring 1 ｶﾊﾞ-SP
2 1122-425-210-0 Lever ASSY 1 ﾚﾊﾞｰASSY
3 1106-330-012-1 Handle Grip (25) 1 ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾙｸﾞﾘﾂﾌﾟ(25)
4 0337-254-230-0 Cable (hand dumping) 1 ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ(ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾀﾞﾝﾌﾟ)
5 V411-260-006-0 Washer 6 1 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ

6 V500-162-501-6 Split Pin 2.5X16 1 ﾜﾘﾋﾟﾝ
7 3536-142-006-1 Wire Fixing Metal 2 ﾜｲﾔ-ﾄﾒｶﾅｸﾞ

Part No. Part Name

2

6

1

5

4

7

3



-10-

2．Frame･Carriage (4)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-261-270-0 ：08 Side Frame (XG25/L) COMP 1 ﾖｺﾜｸ(XG25/L)COMP
2 0337-261-280-0 ：08 Side Frame (XG25/R) COMP 1 ﾖｺﾜｸ(XG25/R)COMP
3 0337-261-290-0 ：08 Front Frame (XG25) COMP 1 ﾏｴﾜｸ(XG25)COMP
4 0672-795-022-0 Cap (22.2X1.6) 2 ｷｬｯﾌﾟ(22.2X1.6)

Part No. Part Name

2

1

4

3



-11-

3．Travelling (1)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-310-310-0 ：28 Roller (135X101) COMP 2 ﾛｰﾗ(135X101)COMP
2 V600-110-620-4 Bearing 6204 4 R.B.B
3 0376-310-011-0 Oil Seal (20X47X10) 4 ｵｲﾙｼｰﾙ(20X47X10)
4 0374-310-014-0 Dust Cover (20X47X5) 4 ﾀﾞｽﾄｶﾊﾞｰ(20X47X5)
5 3768-361-029-0 Roller Gear Fixing Washer 2 ﾛ-ﾀｷﾞﾔ-ﾄﾒｻﾞｶﾞﾈ

6 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 2 S.W
7 V203-461-002-0 Bolt (thin) M10X1.25X20 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(ﾎｿﾒ) 9T
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3．Travelling (2)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0382-330-011-0 ：28 Idle Roller (300G) 2 ｱｲﾄﾞﾙﾛｰﾗ(300G)
2 V600-110-600-5 Bearing 6005 4 R.B.B
3 0382-330-012-0 Idle Roller Collar 2 ｶﾗｰ(25X32X17)
4 V705-140-047-0 Snap Ring (hole) 47 4 Cｶﾞﾀﾄﾒﾜ(ｱﾅ)
5 V744-130-470-7 Oil Seal TC30477 2 ｵｲﾙｼｰﾙ

6 0382-330-013-0 Dust Seal (30X47) 2 ﾎﾞｳｼﾞﾝｼｰﾙ(30X47)
7 0337-343-200-1 ：28 Tension Jig (E) COMP 1 ﾃﾝｼｮﾝｼﾞｸ(E)COMP
8 0342-340-012-0 Idle Set Bolt 2 ｱｲﾄﾞﾗｾﾂﾄﾎﾞﾙﾄ
9 0337-340-011-0 Nut (M16X30) 2 ﾀｶﾅｯﾄ(M16X30)
10 4203-530-024-0 Washer (8X28X4.5) 2 ﾜﾂｼﾔ(8X28X4.5)

11 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 2 S.W
12 3737-111-031-0 Lock Bolt M8X22 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(ｼ-ﾛﾂｸ)
13 2703-501-018-0 Cap 2 ｳｴｺﾐｶﾝｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ
14 0337-351-011-0 Crawler (150X28X70) 2 ｸﾛｰﾗ(150X28X70)

Part No. Part Name

13

13

2 2

14

14

12

12

6

6

1

1

5

5

4

4

4

4

10

10

11

11

7

9
8

33



-13-

4．Engine (1)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0338-410-300-1 Engine (FJ100D) 1 ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ(FJ100D)
2 0337-425-200-0 ：28 Engine Base FJ (L) COMP 1 ｴﾝｼﾞﾝﾍﾞｰｽFJ(L)COMP
3 0337-425-210-0 ：28 Engine Base FJ (R) COMP 1 ｴﾝｼﾞﾝﾍﾞｰｽFJ(R)COMP
4 0337-422-013-0 Rubber Washer (27) 8 ｺﾞﾑｻﾞ(27)
5 0337-422-012-0 Collar (12) 4 ｶﾗｰ(12)

6 V201-261-003-5 Bolt M10X35 4 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
7 V401-160-010-0 Spring Washer 10 4 S.W
8 3780-121-002-0 Tension Washer 4 ﾃﾝｼﾖﾝｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
9 0337-422-014-0 ：28 Plate for Rubber 2 ｺﾞﾑｳｹﾌﾟﾚｰﾄ
10 V201-260-804-0 Bolt M8X40 1 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ

11 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 3 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
12 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 2 S.W
13 V304-260-008-0 Nut 2ｼﾕ M8 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾅﾂﾄ
14 0337-614-017-0 ：28 Change Guide (FJ/Normal) 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞｶﾞｲﾄﾞ(FJ/ﾉｰﾏﾙ)
15 0337-614-015-0 Guide Rubber (30) 1 ｶﾞｲﾄﾞｺﾞﾑ(30)
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4．Engine (2)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 5614-385-110-0 Stop Switch 1 ｽﾄﾂﾌﾟｽｲﾂﾁ
2 V362-260-008-0 Flange Cap Nut 1ｼﾕ M8 1 ｺｶﾞﾀｻﾗﾊﾞﾈﾂｷﾅﾂﾄ
3 0382-412-012-0 Stop Code (900) 1 ｽﾄｯﾌﾟｺｰﾄﾞ(900)
4 0337-417-016-0 Earth Code (1000) 1 ｱｰｽｺｰﾄﾞ(1000)
5 0612-630-011-0 Reuse Cable Tie (100) 1 ﾘﾋﾟｰﾄﾀｲ(100)

6 0660-760-031-0 Clamper (9) 2 ｸﾗﾝﾊﾟ(9)
7 V201-260-804-0 Bolt M8X40 1 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
8 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 3 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
9 V401-160-008-0 Spring Washer 8 2 S.W
10 V304-260-008-0 Nut 2ｼﾕ M8 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾅﾂﾄ
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5．Conduction (1)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0317-510-210-0 ：28 Transmission Pulley 1 ﾐﾂｼﾖﾝﾌﾟｰﾘCOMP
2 V362-260-010-0 Nut M10 1 ｺｶﾞﾀｻﾗﾊﾞﾈﾂｷﾅﾂﾄ
3 8935-001-062-0 Metal Washer 1 ﾒﾀﾙｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
4 8935-013-015-0 Coupling Key 2 ｶﾂﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞｷ-
5 0337-530-012-0 ：28 E Pulley (VA041-15) 1 Eﾌﾟｰﾘ(VA041-15)
6 0337-530-013-0 E Pulley Washer (6) 1 Eﾌﾟｰﾘｻﾞｶﾞﾈ(6)

7 V401-160-006-0 Spring Washer 6 1 S.W
8 V200-460-602-0 Bolt M6X20 1 ﾎﾞﾙﾄ 9T
9 0551-520-011-0 Belt (SA33HP4) 1 ｺｸﾞﾍﾞﾙﾄ(SA33HP4)
10 0331-510-210-0 ：28 Belt Stopper COMP 2 ﾍﾞﾙﾄｽﾄﾂﾊﾟCOMP
11 0332-615-210-0 ：28 Cover Stay COMP 1 ｶﾊﾞｰｽﾃｰCOMP

12 V211-360-802-0 Bolt (SP) M8X20 2 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(SP)
13 V201-260-806-5 Bolt M8X65 1 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ
14 V304-260-008-0 Nut 2ｼﾕ M8 1 ｺｶﾞﾀﾅﾂﾄ
15 3100-120-210-0 ：28 Pulley Cover Stay 1 ﾌﾟ-ﾘｶﾊﾞ-ｽﾃ-COMP
16 V211-360-801-6 Bolt (SP) M8X16 5 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(SP)

17 3100-120-001-0 ：28 Pulley Cover 1 ｼﾕｼﾞｸﾌﾟ-ﾘｶﾊﾞ-
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5．Conduction (2)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-533-220-0 ：28 Tension Arm (MA) COMP 1 ﾃﾝｼｮﾝｱｰﾑ(MA)COMP
2 0331-511-011-0 Bearing 6005DDU-C3 1 ﾀｲﾈﾂR.B.B
3 V705-140-047-0 Snap Ring (hole) 47 1 Cｶﾞﾀﾄﾒﾜ(ｱﾅ)
4 8935-004-026-0 Counter Tension Pulley 1 ｶｳﾝﾀﾃﾝｼﾖﾝﾌﾟ-ﾘ
5 V704-140-015-0 Snap Ring (jig) 15 1 Cｶﾞﾀﾄﾒﾜ(ｼﾞｸ)

6 0337-533-011-0 Collar (15X25X12) 1 ｶﾗｰ(15X25X12)
7 8935-004-048-0 Cover Spring 1 ｶﾊﾞ-SP
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6．Operation・Cover (1)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-613-200-0 Change Lever (LD) COMP 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞﾚﾊﾞｰ(LD)COMP
2 V580-140-603-2 Spring Pin (W) 6X32 1 ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞﾋﾟﾝ(W)
3 3517-105-004-0 Change Grip 1 ﾚﾊﾞ-ﾆｷﾞﾘ
4 8935-004-048-0 Cover Spring 1 ｶﾊﾞ-SP
5 3536-111-008-0 Metal Wire 1 ﾇｹﾄﾞﾒﾊﾘｶﾞﾈ
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6．Operation・Cover (2)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-622-200-2 ：28 Handle (XG30) COMP 1 ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾙ(XG30)COMP
2 0337-620-015-1 ：28 Fender A (L) 1 ﾌｪﾝﾀﾞｰA(L)
3 0337-620-016-1 ：28 Fender A (R) 1 ﾌｪﾝﾀﾞｰA(R)
4 V211-361-002-5 Bolt (SP) M10X25 4 ｺｶﾞﾀﾎﾞﾙﾄ(SP)
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6．Operation・Cover (3)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0382-624-200-0 ：28 Clutch Lever (XG35) COMP 1 ｸﾗｯﾁﾚﾊﾞｰ(XG35)COMP
2 V411-260-012-0 Washer 12 2 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
3 1305-241-001-0 Hair Pin/Wheel 2 ﾎｲﾙﾖｳﾍｱ-ﾋﾟﾝ
4 0337-625-031-0 Cable/Drive AI 1 ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ(ｿｳｺｳ)AI
5 1317-401-004-0 Clutch Spring 2 ｼﾕｸﾗﾂﾁｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ

6 8935-004-032-0 Dropper Spring 1 ﾄﾞﾛﾂﾊﾟｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ
7 V411-260-008-0 Washer 8 2 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
8 V500-162-501-5 Split Pin 2.5X15 3 ﾜﾘﾋﾟﾝ
9 0337-625-032-0 Cable (brake) AI 1 ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ(ﾌﾞﾚｰｷ)AI
10 3789-151-006-0 Ring 1 ﾎｼﾞﾖﾘﾝﾌ
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6．Operation・Cover (4)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0383-622-250-0 Side Clutch Lever ASSY 2 ｻｲﾄﾞｸﾗｯﾁﾚﾊﾞｰASSY
2 0337-625-033-0 Cable (side clutch) AI 2 ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ(ｻｲﾄﾞｸﾗｯﾁ)AI
3 3536-111-008-0 Metal Wire 2 ﾇｹﾄﾞﾒﾊﾘｶﾞﾈ
4 0337-625-041-0 Cable (throttle) 30I 1 ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ(ｽﾛｯﾄﾙ)30I
5 3536-142-006-1 Cable Tie 6 ﾜｲﾔ-ﾄﾒｶﾅｸﾞ

6 0376-625-011-0 Throttle Lever 1 ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙﾚﾊﾞｰ
7 V111-166-001-2 Screw M6X12 2 ﾌﾟﾗｽﾅﾍﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
8 V411-260-006-0 Washer 6 2 ﾐｶﾞｷｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
9 V360-260-006-0 Flange Cap Nut 1ｼﾕ M6 2 ｻﾗﾊﾞﾈﾂｷﾅﾂﾄ
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6．Operation・Cover (5)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-624-300-0 ：28 Bumper (E) COMP 1 ﾊﾞﾝﾊﾟｰ(E)COMP
2 0332-260-011-0 Cap (16) 2 ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ(16)
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6．Operation・Cover (6)

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0382-632-210-0 ：28 Pulley Cover (XG35) COMP 1 ﾌﾟｰﾘｶﾊﾞｰ(XG35)COMP
2 4301-210-002-0 Hexagon Bolt 6X16 3 ｾﾑｽﾎﾞﾙﾄ6X16(ﾛｸｶｸ)
3 0772-810-015-0 Rubber Washer (6) 1 ｺﾞﾑｻﾞｶﾞﾈ(6)
4 0460-202-003-0 Washer (6) 2 ｼ-ﾙﾜﾂｼﾔ(6)
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7．Label

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-938-021-0 Mark/Maintenance (XG25M) 1 ｶﾝﾘﾏｰｸ(XG25M)
2 0337-938-022-0 Mark/Model (XG25M) 2 ﾓﾃﾞﾙﾏｰｸ(XG25M)
3 0337-938-013-0 Mark/Payload (XG25) 1 ｾｷｻｲﾏｰｸ(XG25)
4 0337-910-058-0 Mark/Lock & Release (30M) 1 ﾛｯｸｶｲｼﾞｮﾏｰｸ(30M)
5 2500-901-027-0 Lable (CE) 1 ﾗﾍﾞﾙ(CE)

6 0337-910-061-1 Mark/Clutch (30M) 1 ｸﾗｯﾁﾏｰｸ(30M)
7 0337-926-012-0 Label (EC/98) 1 ﾗﾍﾞﾙ(EC/98)
8 0337-910-063-1 Mark/Safety (ITA) 1 ｱﾝｾﾞﾝﾏｰｸ(ITA)
9 0337-910-064-1 Mark/Inspection (ITA) 1 ﾃﾝｹﾝﾏｰｸ(ITA)
10 0337-910-072-1 Label/Clutch/Caution (ITA) 1 ﾗﾍﾞﾙ(ｸﾗｯﾁﾁｭｳｲ/ITA)

11 0337-910-073-1 Label/Carriage/Caution (ITA) 1 ﾗﾍﾞﾙ(ﾆﾀﾞｲﾁｭｳｲ/ITA)
12 0337-910-086-0 Mark/Change G (F/ITA) 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞﾏｰｸG(F/ITA)
13 0337-910-083-1 Mark/Change G (R/ENG) 1 ﾁｪﾝｼﾞﾏｰｸG(R/ENG)
14 0385-910-013-0 Label/Key switch 1 ﾗﾍﾞﾙ(ｷｰｽｲｯﾁ)
15 0337-910-069-0 Ｍａｒｋ/MARUYAM 1 ﾏﾙﾔﾏﾏｰｸ(ﾏﾙ)

16 8595-901-006-0 Label/Warning/Belt 1 ﾗﾍﾞﾙ(ｹｲｺｸ/ﾍﾞﾙﾄ)

Part No. Part Name

15

13

2

2

12

1

5

4

11

7

9

8

3

16
14

6

10



-24-

8．Accessories

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-949-021-0 User's Manual (XG25M-I) 1 ﾄﾘｾﾂ(XG25M-I)
2 0360-302-004-0 Track Roller Fixing Bolt 1 ﾄﾗﾂｸﾛ-ﾗｼﾒﾂｹﾎﾞﾙﾄ
3 V767-400-000-0 Grease Nipple A-M6F 1 ｸﾞﾘｽﾆﾂﾌﾟﾙ

Part No. Part Name
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9．Maintenance (1) Consumption Parts

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 0337-110-500-1 Brake (62) ASSY 1 ﾌﾞﾚｰｷ(62)ASSY
2 0337-351-011-0 Crawler (150X28X70) 2 ｸﾛｰﾗ(150X28X70)
3 0551-520-011-0 Belt (SA33HP4) 1 ｺｸﾞﾍﾞﾙﾄ(SA33HP4)
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9．Maintenance (2) Spray Paint

Ref. Q'ty Japanese Remark

1 1300-977-002-0 Spray (Black No. 4) 1 ｽﾌﾟﾚｰ(黒色4号)
2 1300-973-001-0 Spray (Ｓｕｐｅｒ Ｒｅｄ) 1 ｽﾌﾟﾚｰ(ｽｰﾊﾟｰﾚｯﾄﾞ)

Part No. Part Name

ｽﾌﾟﾚｰ(黒色4号)
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